PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tami Fujii	07/15/2010
Douglas Wegener	07/15/2010
Teresa Olding	07/07/2010
David Thorpe	07/08/2010
Meral Middleton	07/14/2010
Ildefonso Resuello	07/08/2010
Pierre Harper	07/09/2010
Hector Nunez Realubit	07/07/2010
Mario A.C. Escamilla	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12920 SE 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006-1350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29365976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256 Email: pam@leehayes.com Lee & Hayes, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

PATENT

501235630 **REEL: 024700 FRAME: 0761**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM2-0054US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Prellwitz
Total Attachments: 7	
source=N65824#page1.tif source=N65824#page2.tif	
source=N65824#page3.tif source=N65824#page4.tif	
source=N65824#page5.tif source=N65824#page6.tif	
source=N65824#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024700 FRAME: 0762

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	29/365.976
Filing Date	07/16/2010
Inventorship	Fuii et al
Applicant many for the control of th	T-Mobile USA Toc
Attorney's Docket No.	TM2-0054U9
Client Docket No.	33-00003USDES
TitleMULTI	-SOURCE MICROLIST CHARGE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Tami Fujii c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Douglas Wegener c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Teresa Olding c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

David Thorpe c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Meral Middleton c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Ildefonso Resuello c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Attorney Docket No. TM2-0054US Client Docket No. 33-00003USDES Patent Assignment

Pierre Harper c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Hector Nunez Realubit c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Mario A.C. Escamilla c/o T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

Assignee:

T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, T-Mobile USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 12920 SE 38th Street, Bellevue, WA 98006-1350, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024700 FRAME: 0764

Attorney Docket No. TM2-0054US Client Docket No. 33-00003USDES Patent Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

7/15/10	VM
Date	Tami Fujii
7/15/10	
Date	Douglas Wegener
7/4/20/0	1000 Din
Date "	Teresa Olding
Date	David Thorpe

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date	Tami Pujii
Date	Douglas Wegener
Date	Teresa Olding
7/8/10 Date	David Thorpe

7/14/10	
Date	Meral Midelleton
7/8/10 Date	Ildefonso Resuello
7/9/10 Date	Pierre Harper
Date	Hantas Namas Davidski
Date	Hector Nunez Realubit
Date	Mario A.C. Escamilla

Attorney Docket No. TM2-0054US Client Docket No. 33-00003USDES Palent Assignment

Date	Meral Middleton
Date	Ildefonso Resuello
Date	Pierre Harper
Date Of	Hector Nunez Realubit
Date	Mario A.C. Escamilla

Attorney Docket No. TM2-0054US Cliem Docket No. 33-00003USDES Patent Assignment

Date	Meral Middleton
Date	Ildefonso Resue lo
Date	Pierre Harper
Date	Hector Nunez P (alubit
7/9/2010	Mario A.C. Escamilla

RECORDED: 07/16/2010